Wave - Appeal Decisions Report

Lists the current information about FRNs affected by a given Funding Appeal Wave.

Criteria:
e Appeal Wave is 167
e Funding Year is or 2022

Committed
Amount

Requested
Amount

Service Provider Applicant

FRN

SLD Explanation

(SPIN)

Charter
Communications
Operating, LLC
(143050436)

CIO Now LLC
(143036438)

LDD Consulting,
Inc. (143028832)

Puyenpa
Technologies, LLC
(143053846)

SHI International
Corpo. (143012572)

(BEN)

Pasco County
School District
(127873)

Paragon Science

Academy
(16052002)

Southwest
Aeronautics,
Mathematics
And Science
Academy
(16066442)

Duckwater
Shoshone
Consortium
(17024494)

Taos
International
School In Taos
(16080484)

FL

A7Z

NM

NV

NM

2299055809

2299050796

2299006239

2299048482

2299058041

IA

IC

Funded

Funded

Not
Funded

Not
Funded

Not
Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

MR1:The amount of the
funding request was
changed from
$12,419.97 to
$12,342.69 ...

MR1:The funding
request amount was
reduced from
$76,890.18 to
$36,174.54 to remo...

MR1:In consultation
with the applicant,
17024492 Duckwater
ShoShone Library has

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:Based
upon review of your
FCC Form 471
applica...

$489,628.80

$3,624.73

$47,917.23

$78,289.20

$15,705.27

$489,628.80

$3,624.73

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00




Service Provider Applicant . Requested Committed
(SPIN) (BEN) State FRN Svc Status SLD Explanation Amount Jp—
. . The School MR1:The Product Type
Universal Cabling .
Systems, Inc. poard OF FL 2299040755 1IC  Funded o) CR% Line ftem $2,441,096.35  $2,441,096.35
(143006656) roward County, )0 . was
Fl. (127743) modified from Installa...

FUNDS FOR Source: E-rate Manager
E-RATE MANAGER is a registered trademark of Funds For Learning, LLC
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