## **Wave - Appeal Decisions Report**

Lists the current information about FRNs affected by a given Funding Appeal Wave.

## Criteria:

- Appeal Wave is 167
- Funding Year is or 2022

Service Provider (SPIN)	Applicant (BEN)	State	FRN	Svc	Status	SLD Explanation	Requested Amount	Committed Amount
Charter Communications Operating, LLC (143050436)	Pasco County School District (127873)	FL	2299055809	IA	Funded	MR1:Approved as submitted. MR1:The applicant did not submit any RAL correctio	\$489,628.80	\$489,628.80
CIO Now LLC (143036438)	Paragon Science Academy (16052002)	AZ	2299050796	IC	Funded	MR1:The amount of the funding request was changed from \$12,419.97 to \$12,342.69	\$3,624.73	\$3,624.73
LDD Consulting, Inc. (143028832)	Southwest Aeronautics, Mathematics And Science Academy (16066442)	NM	2299006239	IC	Not Funded	MR1:The funding request amount was reduced from \$76,890.18 to \$36,174.54 to remo	\$47,917.23	\$0.00
Puyenpa Technologies, LLC (143053846)	Duckwater Shoshone Consortium (17024494)	NV	2299048482	IA	Not Funded	MR1:In consultation with the applicant, 17024492 Duckwater ShoShone Library has 	\$78,289.20	\$0.00
SHI International Corpo. (143012572)	Taos International School In Taos (16080484)	NM	2299058041	IC	Not Funded	MR1:Approved as submitted. MR1:Based upon review of your FCC Form 471 applica	\$15,705.27	\$0.00

Service Provider (SPIN)	Applicant (BEN)	State	FRN	Svc	Status	SLD Explanation	Requested Amount	Committed Amount
Universal Cabling Systems, Inc. (143006656)	The School Board Of Broward County, Fl. (127743)	FL	2299040755	IC	Funded	MR1:The Product Type for FRN Line Item 2299040755.003 was modified from Installa	\$2,441,096.35	\$2,441,096.35



Source: E-rate Manager E-RATE MANAGER is a registered trademark of Funds For Learning, LLC Data generated on Tuesday, July 22nd, 2025 at 08:10 AM CDT